



The last quarter of calendar year 2016 saw a high volume of affordable housing developments receive funding from CEDAC, the Commonwealth's Department of Housing and Community Development (DHCD), and other funding entities. In 2016, CEDAC approved \$20.3 million in predevelopment and acquisition financing to 42 projects throughout Massachusetts.

Read More /

Children's Investment Fund Highlights National, Regional Leadership /

The team at Children's Investment Fund is staying busy this season. Not only was the Fund highlighted as a national leader in the Low Income Investment Fund's report, "Building Pre-K: Philanthropy & CDFI Collaborations in Financing Early Education Facilities", but in November, the Fund's Director Theresa Jordan and CEDAC's Executive Director Roger Herzog co-authored an opinion piece for Banker & Tradesman entitled "State Bonds for Early Education Prove Successful".



Read More /

Commonwealth Workforce Coalition to Host 14th Annual Sharing Skills~Building Connections Conference /



For 14 years, the Commonwealth Workforce Coalition (CWC) has worked to strengthen and build the capacity of the Commonwealth's workforce development sector through the annual *Sharing Skills~Building Connections* conference. The conference brings together employment counselors, job training professionals, and others who work with the under- and unemployed to help sharpen their skills and deepen their expertise.

Read More /

Staff Spotlight: Welcome Madeline Nash /

CEDAC is pleased to welcome Madeline Nash, who will be joining us as a Senior Project Manager in March. Madeline brings significant affordable housing development experience to her new role. Prior to joining CEDAC, she worked as a Senior Program Officer at LISC Boston for more than two years, where she helped to launch that organization's transitoriented development (TOD) lending program, in which CEDAC has also participated.

Read More /

Upcoming Events

İŤ

14th Annual Sharing Skills~Building Connections Conference / 11 May 2017



You've received this message because you've registered or accepted our invitation to receive our distribution e-mails. If you no longer wish to receive e-mails from us, you may unsubscribe by adjusting

your e-mail preferences in the Members Portal. or click the links below. Your username is your email address.

Community Economic Development Assistance Corporation (CEDAC) 18 Tremont Street, Suite 500 Boston, MA 02108 Phone: (617) 727-5944

> Want to change how you receive these emails? You can update your preferences or unsubscribe from this list